# Biddulph Town Council



### **LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972**

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

#### NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT

The Annual Town Meeting for Biddulph will be held at Biddulph Town Hall on

# Tuesday 21 May 2019 at 6pm

The Town Meeting is held annually and gives electors the opportunity to raise issues with the Town Council and other organisations in the town.

This can be done in two ways:

- 1) By submitting a resolution to be discussed at the Town Meeting. Written notice of the resolution must be submitted to the Chief Officer prior to the meeting. If the resolution is passed, the Town Council is obliged to consider the matter at a subsequent meeting. Any Local Government Elector for the town is entitled to speak and vote at the meeting. Other members of the public may attend to hear the proceedings.
- 2) By participating in the Open Forum and speaking to the Town Meeting.

The business to be transacted at the Meeting will be as follows:

- Minutes of the last Annual Town Meeting Tuesday 15 May 2018
- Presentation of the Annual Report for 2018/19 by the Town Mayor
- Open Forum- To discuss any other issues raised by any elector present





**Biddulph Town Council** 

Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire Moorlands ST8 6AR